Illinois law.
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Section 365.1205  Commercial Facilities 

a)	Facilities.  The Owner shall rent commercial facilities, if any, only to such Commercial Tenants, at such rental and for such purposes as have been approved by the Authority.  In no event shall the space occupied by Commercial Tenants in the aggregate exceed five percent (5%) of the total square footage of the improvements in the Development (excluding land).  In approving commercial facilities and Commercial Tenants, the Authority shall consider the Tenant Selection Plan, the Marketing Plan, the Management Plan, the nature of the prospective business, the credit history of the prospective Commercial Tenant, the benefit of the prospective business to Tenants of the Development, the prospective Commercial Tenant's ability to comply with applicable licensing and zoning requirements, the purposes of the Program and any other relevant matters. 

b)	Compliance.  The Owner shall be responsible for ensuring the Commercial Tenant's compliance with all applicable ordinances, zoning codes, licensing requirements, regulations, statutes and Authority Rules and agreements. 
